ILITIZS COMWISSICHN CF THD STATI QF CALIFORIIA

In the Mattoer of the Annllc~t*on of
SVILYI M. KNAPP and JORN P. DR ZT2R,
copartners, doing business as Pn 0
ALDO CITY LIEES, for zuthority to
inercaze rates.

)
)
g Aoplication Mo. 29797
)

Lerenz Costiello, for

f. Knapp and John P. Demeter,
copartners doing businccs Palo ALlte City Lincs, sccek authority
ta increase passenger fares. 4 »ublic hearing was held before

oxaminer Bra ha" at Palo Alto. .

Anplicants operate as a ''passonger stage corporation
Palo L1%e and contiéuous territory. In addition to a cash fare
of 10 conts a ride, applicants' tariffl provides for 30- and 60-
ride commutation ticlets equivalent to 3-1/3 and 7+ cents a ride,
respectively.  School ticlkets available © grade and high school
students at the rate of 5 cents por ride and to collcge students
ot the rate of 7 coents por ride are also in offces. Applicants'
desire to cancel the commutation farcs and to inerccse the two

forms of school tilckets to the cguivalont of 7+ ecoats 2 ride.

timony indicating that

September 30, 19#8, S uring the year
1046, o oxprosse ini at, whilc thoe volume of traffic

might duercase in the future, the decline will not be as zreat as

<r

Y

ocerred during the lost fow years. The witnass econiondad that




ineneasad TUVOALCS arc nocessary o permit applicants to continue
to reader satislfoctory scrvice and to cnable then to provide for
existing routes. It is claimad thatvapplicants
routes,
opinion of the witnecss, applicant g their operations
in an efficient manncr. i , 1les and the cost of

o were olso roferred to.

ortifisd nmublic sceccuntant engaged te audit appli=

books prosonted cvidence concerning the finoneial results

applicants' opecrations during the l2 rnonths ended Soptenber 30,
e : y ing »esults for the
anding Septeuber A Swna tion of the data
britted by the witness appears in v
Tncome  Income Porecenst of Results 12
Accomnt Aceount mon*=hs onding Sept. 30,
for 12 Tor 9 194
montirs monthe Frosant Lropescd
cnded ended Rave Rate
Sept. 30, Sept. 20, tructure  Structure
1948 *9 L8
Ravenue 515%,508 5313,050 £152,618 $158,655
Cperating Ixpense 143,332 110,103 1 o)

Not Cperating Inceme 5 11,176 % 2,995 G $ ,887

Other Income 1,892 A6 1,400

Net Income delfore . '
Income Taxes s 12,863 woo3,601 : & 6,285

(______) Decnotes loss

An enginecr in the omploy of the L5 transporta-
ted o report in which he ostimated the probable
of applicants' cperations Jor the 12 months onding February
1950, wnder the present and proposed farcs. The engincer 2lso

mado similar computations bascd upon an alternotc fare structure




Ll‘f Bl .

Mich contomplates tha establishmont of tho provosed fares with the

exeention that no change be made in the present studont fares. A

summary of tho witness'! conclusions is sct forth in the following
table:

Proposcd Alternate
Fare Farc
tructurc trueture

Revenuss : 5155,627 $155,195
Operating Ixponsas 5&,266 15%,363
Opcrating Inccme before
Income Taxes . ‘ $ 1, 261
Qoerating Ratio ; 9. 9p
Income Taxes o
Vet Incomo l ;92
2ate Bos 2¢ SOO
Rote of Rcturn f.ohﬁ

report as o very falr ation, but assertcd that the retumn

under the = > ol ructure would be inadecuate.
No one opposcd the granting of the application.

ted, we are of the opinion that
revenue and that they should be
passonger farcs, as sroposad in the
application. In vicw of tiac ¢light margin of nrofit which the

e will accruc from the proposed farcs, we do not

od in preseribing ¢ bagis ineluded in the

i
Commission's enginoe ho i \$¢s in fares herein

authorized are her




CR2

A public noaring hoving beoen had in the above ontitled
ceading and based upon the cvidence received and the conclusions
sot Torth in the preccding opinion,

4

ORDERED:

inony and John P. Demetor, copartners
doing husings 3 25, be and they are hereby
athorizad 10 ¢ oxishing and CN=-ride commutation
ticksts ond to ineroase p ; school tickets avalilable

. | 1 .
to grade and high school and collepe an%s to 7% eents per ride.

(2) That the changes in fares herein authorized may be
ostablished on not Loss than 5 davs' notiec to the Commission and
the public,

s are hercby dirceted to

in a conspicuous »lzee in each bus ané ticket office

for not lagsz than § days before the changes in fares hercin autho-
»izad beeome offcetive, ¢ ing the changi

and the date on vhich they will

(%) Thot the authority nercin granted shall
the changes in fares authorizod in thig order arc »ublished,

and beeome cffective within 50 days zgom—thc effeetive date hercof.

The offcetive date of thisc ordor shall be 20 dove after

¢ hercof.

, California, this _, A3 *ﬁf

K

‘Q"!;».néyz

~uf au Yo S e T T

\J

AL
A
v LA




